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Overall description
CT1 would like to thank CT4 for informing completion of 3GPP TS 29.524 and asking for feedback on the proposed mapping in the TS.

While reviewing the TS, the following questions arose:
Question 1: When is application error "SNSSAI_NOT_SUPPORTED" indicated from NSSF to AMF during the registration procedure? It is CT1's understanding that even if the application error is received, the AMF does not reject a registration request.
Question 2: In Table 5.2.2.2-1, application errors "ERROR_INITIAL_PARAMETERS" and "ERROR_TRIGGER_EVENT" are mapped to 5GSM cause value #45 "Syntactical error in packet filter(s)", and "TRAFFIC_MAPPING_INFO_REJECTED" is mapped to 5GSM cause value #44 "Semantic error in packet filter(s)". However, so far the 5GSM cause values #44 and #45 are only used by the UE for QoS rule verification and not used by the network even in the cause value definition it can be used by the network. CT1 intended to extend the usage of the 5GSM cause value #44 and #45. Please confirm if this is acceptable.
Question 3: In Table 5.2.2.2-1, application error "ERROR_CONFLICTING_REQUEST" is mapped to 5GSM cause value #26 "insufficient resources". Can "ERROR_CONFLICTING_REQUEST" be additionally mapped to 5GSM cause values #67 "insufficient resources for specific slice and DNN" and #69 "insufficient resources for specific slice"?

Question 4: In Table 5.4.2-1, N4 cause code #74 "PFCP entity in congestion" is mapped to 5GSM cause value #26 "insufficient resources" and #69 "insufficient resources for specific slice". Can the N4 cause code be additionally mapped to 5GSM cause value #67 "insufficient resources for specific slice and DNN"?
Question 5: Application errors "ROAMING_NOT_ALLOWED" and "USER_NOT_FOUND" which is indicated by the UDM to the SMF and an application error "USER_UNKNOWN" which is indicated by the PCF to the SMF are mapped to 5GSM cause value #29 "user authentication or authorization failed". However, so far the 5GSM cause value #29 is used by the network to indicate that the requested service was rejected by the external DN due to a failed user authentication or revoked by the external DN or revoked by the external packet data network. CT1 intended to extend the usage of the 5GSM cause value #29. Please confirm if this is acceptable.
Question 6: Application errors "DNN_NOT_ALLOWED" which is indicated by the UDM to the SMF is mapped to 5GSM cause value #27 "missing or unknown DNN". Can the application error be additionally mapped to 5GSM cause value #70 "missing or unknown DNN in a slice"?

Since answers to Questions 1, 2, and 5 might have impact to the NAS protocol, quick feedbacks would be appreciated.
2
Actions
To CT3
ACTION: 
CT1 kindly asks CT3 to answer Questions 2, 3 and 5 shown above.
To CT4

ACTION: 
CT1 politely requests CT4 to provide answers to Questions 1, 4, 5, and 6 addressed in the LS.
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